6/23/89
6/24/89
6/25/89
6/26/89

6/27/89

SIETE OIL & GAS CORPORATION

Petroleum Building Suite 200
P.O. Box 2523 Roswell, New Mexico 88202
Telephone (506) 622-2202

CONOCO FEDERAL NO. 1
330' FSL & 330' FWL
Section 18: T18S8 R32E
8W/4 8W/4 Lease No. NM 9017
Lea County, New Mexico

DAILY DRILLING REPORT
Page Two

CEMENT SQUEEZE & OPEN ADDITIONAL DELAWARE PAY

No preoduction overnight, well gas locked.
Pumped 53 BO & 103 BW (24 hr. test).
Pumped 139 BO & 50 BW (24 hr. test).
Pumped 100 BO & 25 BW (20 hr. test).

Pumped 114 BO and 30 BW (24 hr. test)



