

## SIETE OIL & GAS CORPORATION

Petroleum Building Suite 200 P.O. Box 2523 Roswell, New Mexico 88202 Telephone (505) 622-2202

CONOCO FEDERAL NO. 1
330' FSL & 330' FWL
Section 18: T18S R32E
SW/4 SW/4 Lease No. NM 9017
Lea County, New Mexico

DAILY DRILLING REPORT Page Two

## CEMENT SQUEEZE & OPEN ADDITIONAL DELAWARE PAY

6/23/89	No production overnight, well gas locked.
6/24/89	Pumped 53 BO & 103 BW (24 hr. test).
6/25/89	Pumped 139 BO & 50 BW (24 hr. test).
6/26/89	Pumped 100 BO & 25 BW (20 hr. test).
6/27/89	Pumped 114 BO and 30 BW (24 hr. test)

;